
L Name F Name Constituency Employer

Adams Hutt Dr. Catherine Other - Association National Restaurant Association

Buffer Janet Industry - Retail Food Stores The Kroger Co

Carotenuto Tony Regulatory - Federal Navy & Marine Public Health Center

Cavaliero Kelli Industry - Food Service The Walt Disney Co

Funk Joshua Industry - Food Service KFC

Gifford Dave CFP Council III Chair WA State Dept. of Health

Graham Joe Regulatory - State WA State Dept. of Health

Kennedy Terrence Industry - Food Service Starbucks Coffee Company

Mann James Other - Consulting Services Handwashing for Life Institute

Plante Andrew Industry - Food Service Brinker International

Rossow Todd CFP Council III Chair

Samarya-Timm Michele Regulatory - Local Somerset County Dept of Health

Sanchez Angela Industry - Food Service CKE Restaurants Inc.

Schaffner Donald Academia
Rutgers University

Snyder Oscar Peter Other - Consultant

Tryba Casimir M. Industry - Retail Food Stores Big Y Foods, Inc.

Wilson Nancy Industry - Food Service WaWa Inc.

Johnson Christina N. Industry - Retail Food Stores Publix

Graham Joe Regulatory - State WA State Dept. of Health

Staley Elizabeth Regulatory - State Maryland Dept. of Health & Mental Hygiene



Address City State Zip

4568 Elm Bottom Circle Aubrey TX 76227

2175 Parklake Dr. Atlanta GA 30345

620 John Paul Jones Circle Portsmouth VA 23708

P.O Box 3232 Anaheim CA 92803-3232

1900 Colonel Sanders Lane Louisville KY 40213

P.O Box 47825 Olympia WA 98504

P.O Box 47825 Olympia WA 98504

2401 Utah Ave. south, Mailstop R&D/QA Seattle WA 98134

1216 Flamingo Parkway Libertyville IL 60048

6700 LBJ Freeway Suite 3105 Dallas TX 75240

Lakeland FL

20 Orchard Street Somerville NJ 08823

1051 N. Wineville Ave. Ontario CA 91764-5360

31 Monmouth Ave Freehold NJ 7728

St. Paul MN

2145 Roosevelt Ave Springfield MA 1102

260 W. Baltimore Pike WaWa PA 19063

Boynton Beach FL

P.O Box 47825 Olympia WA 98504

6 Saint Paul St., Suite 1301 Baltimore MD 21202



Email Tel 1st Ch 2nd Ch 3rd Ch

cadams@rdrsol.com (630) 605-3022 3A 3D

janet.buffer@kroger.com (770) 496-3093 3A

anthony.carotenuto@med.navy.mil (757) 953-0712 2A 2D 3A

kelli.cavaliero@disney.com (714) 781-4219 3A 3D 1A

joshua.funk@yum.com (502) 874-8899 3A

dave.gifford@doh.wa.gov (253) 973-6192

joe.graham@doh.wa.gov (360) 236-3305 1C 3A 3D

tkennedy@starbucks.com (617) 784-2884 SA 3A 2E

jmann@handwashingforlife.com (847) 918-0254 3A

andrew.plante@brinker.com (972) 770-1778 2E 2C 3A

todd.rossow@publix.com (863) 688-1188

SamaryaTimm@co.somerset.nj.us (908) 541-5749 3A 2D

asanchez@ckr.com (714) 254-4556 3A 2A 2E

schaffner@aesop.rutgers.edu (732) 982-7475 3C 3D 3A

osnyder@hi-tm.com (651) 646-7077 3A 3D 3B

tryba@bigy.com (413) 504-4450 2A 3A 3B

nancy.wilson@wawa.com (610) 558-2572 3B 3A 2C

christinan.johnson@publix.com (561) 369-7900 1C 3A

joe.graham@doh.wa.gov (360) 236-3305 1C 3A 3D

lstaley@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 767-8407 2A 3A
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Chair or VC
Previous 

Member

Previous Voting 

Member
CFP Region

Yes Yes Southwest

No No Southeast

No No Mid-Atlantic

No No Pacific

Yes No Mid-Atlantic

NA NA Pacific

No No Pacific

Yes Yes Pacific

Yes Yes Midwest

Yes Yes Southwest

NA NA Southeast

Co-Chair Yes Yes Mid-Atlantic

Co-Chair Yes Yes Pacific

Past Co-

Chair
Yes Yes

Mid-Atlantic

No No Midwest

No No Northeast

No No Mid-Atlantic

No No
Southeast

No No Pacific

No No
Mid-Atlantic


